
SK
26

41
, S

an
dw

ic
h 

G
ri

ll 
M

od
el

 C
G

14
ST

ET
H

Model: CG14STETH230, Sandwich Grill SK2641, Rev. A   2/07/14

21

16

14

22

23

24

22

25

29 30
9

13

31

26

27

28

32

29
30

33

34
13

9

27

35

36

22

37

38

22

40
39

41

44

41
48 47 46 45

49

10

55

57

10

45

56

45

54

505152

43

42

15

13 9 9

10

98

6

5

3
21

4

7

8

9

8
12
11

20
19 18 17



SK
26

41
, S

an
dw

ic
h 

G
ri

ll 
M

od
el

 C
G

14
ST

ET
H

Model: CG14STETH230 Sandwich Grill
Fig No. Part Number Quantity Description

1 2C-1522 8 SCREW 1/4-20X.5 STL R.H.
2 2C-08-07-0262 24 WASHER, SS 1/4 INT-LOCK
3 2B-Z16917 2 AY,ARMS,HNDL,& TOP BRN GD
4 2F-Z16519 2 BRKT RT.,ROLLER MOUNT STE
5 2C-Z17167 4 CAM FOLLOWER ASSY, w/.365 SPACER
6 2C-Z17166 4 CAM FOLLOWER ASSY, w/.053 SPACER
7 2F-Z16518 2 BRKT LT.,ROLLER MOUNT STE
8 2C-6260 14 WASHER #10 INT STL NP
9 2C-1512 27 SCREW 10-24X3/8 RHP STL
10 2C-Z5883 13 10-24 X 1/2 FZA SCREW
11 2A-Z11676 4 CHAIN LINK, 50SS
12 2V-Z11388 4 LINK ASSY BASE, TOP
13 2C-1827 21 WASHER #10 EXT STL NP
14 2V-Z16428 2 BURN GUARD,TOP,FRONT

15
D9-Z16913

1
TOP HOUSING, RIGHT

D9-Z16914 TOP HOUSING, LEFT
16 2V-Z16429 2 BURN GUARD, TOP, SIDE
17 2E-Z3768 2 LOCKNUT, CONDUIT, 1/2 IN.
18 D9-Z11977 2 PLATE, BASE CONDUIT
19 D9-Z11751 2 PLATE, TOP CONDUIT KEEPER
20 2C-Y3999 4 RIVET 3/16X.44 POP AL SM
21 2E-Z11699 2 CONDUIT, 1.2’ 90 DEG
22 2C-Z2893 26 NUT 10-24 HEX STL ZP
23 D9-Z13013 4 BRACKET, INSULATION HOLD
24 D9-Z2133 2 INSULATION FIBERGLAS TOP
25 D9-Z13011 2 PLATE-TOP ELEMENT RET.
26 2N-Z16770 2 ELEMENT,600W,240V,TOP
27 2C-08-07-0285 12 SCREW 10-24X3/4X3/8 TYPE
28 PS-GR0355 2 KIT, 2F-Z5615 CASTING
29 2C-2853 5 SCREW #8X5/8 A THP STL
30 2C-Z3350 3 HALF CLAMP .188 D STL ZP
31 D9-Z3903 2 BRACKET, PROBE MOUNT
32 2F-Z16800 1 BOT. CAST.GR., 14 ALUM
33 2E-Z1470 1 SENSOR-RTD 2000 OHM
34 D9-Z12027 1 PROBE BRACKET - BOTTOM
35 2N-Z16769 1 ELEMENT,1650W,240V,BTM
36 D9-Z13338 1 ELEMENT & INSULATION PLT
37 D9-Z16920 1 INSULATION, CONTROL BOX

PARTS LIST	 January 7, 2015



SK
26

41
, S

an
dw

ic
h 

G
ri

ll 
M

od
el

 C
G

14
ST

ET
H

Model: CG14STETH230 Sandwich Grill
Fig No. Part Number Quantity Description

38 D9-Z12885 2 BRACKET, INSULATION HOLD BTM
39 D9-GR0588 1 GREASE DRAWER
40 2A-Z11501 4 FOOT 1” SOLID RUBBER
41 2C-6349 6 SCREW #8X3/8 B THP STL NP
42 2E-Y9253 1 INLET IEC 320 16 AMP
43 D9-GR0597 1 BOTTOM PLATE AY., IEC
44 2C-Z15532 2 CABLE CLAMP 3/8 CUSHIONED
45 2C-Z2594 16 NUT 6-32 HEX W STL NP
46 2K-08-07-0004 6 SPACER ROUND NYLON
47 2J-Z16912 1 TIME/TEMP CONTROL, TH
48 2K-Z1971 6 SPACER .257X.75X.25 NYLON
49 2E-Z3808 1 SWITCH(EATON)-30A@120V,
50 Z1-70-07-0343 1 SWITCH GUARD

51
2M-12-07-0038

1
LABEL ON & OFF

2M-Z17651 LABEL ON & OFF, ARABIC
52 2I-05-07-0013 1 BOOT SWITCH
54 2E-Z3335 3 RELAY DBL POLE-SNGL THROW
55 2E-Z2894 1 TERMINAL BLOCK (304)
56 2E-Z11465 1 TRANSFORMER 230V/10V 10VA
57 D9-Z16915 4 SUPPORT MOUNTING BRACKET
NI 2E-Y9251 1 CORD SET CONT EUR 16AMP

PARTS LIST	 January 7, 2015


